

MATERIAL TAKEOFF AND COST ESTIMATE STATEMENT



PROJECT NAME: Harrison County Community Hospital

LOCATION:

Sr #	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTE	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	MATERIAL TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	TOTAL LABOR	TOTAL COST	REMARKS	TRADE COST
01. GENERAL CONDITIONS													\$0
GENERAL CONDITIONS													
1		Permit	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
2		Supervision	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
3		Final Cleanup	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
4		Mobilization Cost	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
5		Project Overheads	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
6		Bonds	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
7		Fees (Architect & Engineer)	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
8		Temporary Control & Facilities	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
03. CONCRETE													\$1,340,320
CONCRETE FOR FOUNDATION													
9		Continuous Foundation 2'-0" Wide X 1'-6" Deep Concrete Tie Beam, Reinforced With 2#6 Continuous Bars At Top And Bottom And #3 Stirrups @ 12" O.C. (258.95 LF)	28.8	5%	30.2	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 10,423	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,855	\$ 18,278		
10		2'-0" Wide X 3'-0" Deep Continuous Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 4#6 Continuous Bars At Top And Bottom And #4 Ties @ 18" O.C. (1301.5 LF)	289.2	5%	303.7	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 104,771	\$ 260.00	\$ 78,958	\$ 183,728		
11		2'-6" Wide X 3'-0" Deep Continuous Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 4#6 Continuous Bars At Top And Bottom And #4 Ties @ 18" O.C. (291.15 LF)	80.9	5%	84.9	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 29,297	\$ 260.00	\$ 22,079	\$ 51,376		
12		3'-0" Wide X 1'-6" Deep Continuous Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With #5@9" O.C. At Top And Bottom Each Way (212.95 LF)	35.5	5%	37.3	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 12,857	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,689	\$ 22,546		
13		3'-4" Wide X 3'-0" Deep Continuous Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 4#6 Continuous Bars At Top And Bottom And #4 Ties @ 18" O.C. (16.5 LF)	6.1	5%	6.4	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,212	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,667	\$ 3,878		
14		3'-6" Wide X 3'-0" Deep Continuous Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 5#6 Continuous At Top And Bottom And #4 Ties @ 18" O.C. (166.6 LF)	64.8	5%	68.0	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 23,470	\$ 260.00	\$ 17,687	\$ 41,157		
Isolated Foundation													
15		F1: 5'-0" X 5'-0" X 1'-6" Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 4#5 Bars At Top And Bottom In Each Way(51 EA)	70.8	5%	74.4	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 25,659	\$ 260.00	\$ 19,338	\$ 44,997		
16		F2: 6'-0" X 6'-0" X 1'-6" Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 5#5 Bars At Top And Bottom In Each Way(32 EA)	64.0	5%	67.2	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 23,184	\$ 260.00	\$ 17,472	\$ 40,656		
17		F3: 7'-0" X 7'-0" X 1'-6" Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 6#5 Bars At Top And Bottom In Each Way(3 EA)	10.9	5%	11.4	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,945	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,973	\$ 6,917		
18		F4: 5'-0" X 5'-0" X 3'-0" Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 4#5 Bars At Top And Bottom In Each Way(4 EA)	11.1	5%	11.7	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,025	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,033	\$ 7,058		
19		F5: 5'-0" X 9'-0" X 1'-6" Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 4#5 Bars At Top And Bottom In Longitudinal Direction And 7#5 Bars At Top And Bottom In Transverse Direction (1 EA)	2.5	5%	2.6	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 906	\$ 260.00	\$ 683	\$ 1,588		
20		F7: 4'-0" X 7'-0" X 1'-6" Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 3#5 Bars At Top And Bottom In Longitudinal Direction And 6#5 Bars At Top And Bottom In Transverse Direction(9 EA)	14.0	5%	14.7	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,072	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,822	\$ 8,894		
21		F8: 7'-6" X 7'-6" X 3'-0" Concrete Foundation, Reinforced With 7#6 Bars At Top And Bottom In Each Direction (2 EA)	12.5	5%	13.1	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,528	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,413	\$ 7,941		
22	1/S2.5	4'-2" X 3'-0" X 2'-6" Concrete Foundation (9 EA)	10.4	5%	10.9	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,774	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,844	\$ 6,618		
23		12'-0" X 12'-0" Concrete Pad For Cardboard Storage	5.3	5%	5.6	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,932	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,456	\$ 3,388		
CONCRETE FOR SLABS													
24		5" Thick Concrete Slab On Grade, Reinforced With #4@14" O.C. Each Way	1064.7	5%	1117.9	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 385,676	\$ 260.00	\$ 290,654	\$ 676,330		
25		8" Thick Concrete Slab On Grade, Reinforced With #4@12" O.C. Each Way	174.0	5%	182.7	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 63,023	\$ 260.00	\$ 47,496	\$ 110,519		
26		8" Thick Concrete Slab On Grade, Reinforced With #4@14" O.C. Each Way	70.4	5%	73.9	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 25,502	\$ 260.00	\$ 19,219	\$ 44,721		
27		4" Thick Lightweight Concrete Pad	24.6	5%	25.8	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 8,899	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,707	\$ 15,606		
28		8" Recessed Slab With 4" Topping Slab	3.2	5%	3.3	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,151	\$ 260.00	\$ 868	\$ 2,019		
29		12" Thick Concrete Slab On Grade, Reinforced With #5@12" O.C. Fiberglass Reinforcement At Top And Bottom	19.3	5%	20.3	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,990	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,268	\$ 12,258		
30	1/S2.5	Thickened Footing Under End Columns, Reinforced With 3#4 Ties @ 2' O.C., Balance Ties @ 12" O.C	4.2	5%	4.4	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,530	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,153	\$ 2,682		
31	10/S4.1	Thickened Slab Edge, Reinforced With 3#5 Continuous Bars	2.4	5%	2.5	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 874	\$ 260.00	\$ 658	\$ 1,532		
CONCRETE FOR WALLS													
32		8" Wide Concrete Foundation Wall, Reinforced With #5@12" O.C. Bars In Each Direction	5.7	5%	6.0	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,059	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,551	\$ 3,610		
33		8" Wide Concrete Foundation Wall, Reinforced With 4#4 Continuous Bars And #4 Dowel @ 18" O.C.	21.5	5%	22.6	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 7,785	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,867	\$ 13,651		
34		12" Thick Concrete Foundation Wall, Reinforced With #5@12" O.C. Each Way	12.6	5%	13.2	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,548	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,428	\$ 7,976		
CONCRETE FOR COLUMNS													
35		12" X 12" Precast Column (1 EA)	0.6	5%	0.7	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 226	\$ 260.00	\$ 170	\$ 396		
04. MASONRY													\$85,358
MASONRY WALLS													
36		6" CMU Block Wall, Reinforced With #5@16" O.C. (Reinforcement Assumed)	3254.0	5%	3416.7	SF	\$ 3.38	\$ 11,548	\$ 10.19	\$ 34,816	\$ 46,365		
37		8" CMU Block Wall, Reinforced With #5@16" O.C. (Reinforcement Assumed)	1304.0	5%	1369.2	SF	\$ 4.52	\$ 6,189	\$ 12.36	\$ 16,923	\$ 23,112		
38		Grout Fill For CMU Block Wall	25.0	5%	26.3	CY	\$ 345.00	\$ 9,056	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,825	\$ 15,881		
05. METALS													\$3,692,358
STEEL TRUSSES													
39	1/S2.5 4/S6.1	Steel Truss 1'-6" X 1'-0" X 1'-1/2" Thick Baseplate	3.0										
40		1" Diameter Anchor Bolts	36.0	0%	36.0	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,152	\$ 11.00	\$ 396	\$ 1,548		
41		1/2" Plate Each Side	12.0	0%	12.0	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 780	\$ 23.00	\$ 276	\$ 1,056		
42		1/2" Cap Plate	12.0	0%	12.0	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 780	\$ 23.00	\$ 276	\$ 1,056		
43		Bottom Chord: HSS 14 X 6 X 3/8	93.4	10%	102.7	LF	\$ 65.32	\$ 6,710	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,363	\$ 9,073		
44		Diagonal Member: HSS 2.500 X 0.250	43.7	10%	48.1	LF	\$ 48.15	\$ 2,317	\$ 17.00	\$ 818	\$ 3,135		
45		End Vertical Member: Built-Up 6" Deep Column	35.7	10%	39.3	EA	\$ 78.39	\$ 3,091	\$ 7.99	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,067	\$ 4,158	
46		Top Chord: HSS 18 X 6 X 3/8	89.6	10%	98.5	LF	\$ 84.36	\$ 8,310	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,955	\$ 11,265		
47		Vertical End Member: HSS 6 X 3 X 1/4	14.6	10%	16.1	LF	\$ 50.12	\$ 805	\$ 18.00	\$ 289	\$ 1,095		
48	1/S3.3	Steel Truss 3/8" Plate Each Side	170.0	0%	170.0	EA	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,540	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,740	\$ 14,280		
49		3/4" Diameter Bolts	340.0	0%	340.0	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,080	\$ 15,980		
50		Bottom Chord: HSS 6 X 4 X 1/4	107.3	10%	118.0	LF	\$ 51.34	\$ 6,060	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,125	\$ 8,184		
51		Diagonal Member: HSS 1.900 X 0.188	90.2	10%	99.3	EA	\$ 44.30	\$ 4,390	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,587	\$ 5,977		
52		Top Chord: HSS 8 X 4 X 1/4	105.0	10%	115.5	LF	\$ 54.36	\$ 6,279	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,195	\$ 8,473		
53		Vertical Central Member: HSS 1.900 X 0.188	17.6	10%	19.4	LF	\$ 44.30	\$ 858	\$ 16.00	\$ 310	\$ 1,167		
54		Vertical End Member: HSS 12 X 4 X 1/4	12.7	10%	13.9	LF	\$ 60.90	\$ 847	\$ 21.00	\$ 292	\$ 1,140		
55	2/S2.5 4/S6.1	Steel Truss 1'-6" X 1'-0" X 1'-1/2" Thick Baseplate	1.0										
56		1" Diameter Anchor Bolts	6.0	0%	6.0	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 192	\$ 11.00	\$ 66	\$ 258		
57		1/2" Plate Each Side	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 130	\$ 23.00	\$ 46	\$ 176		
58		1/2" Cap Plate	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 65	\$ 23.00	\$ 23	\$ 88		
59		3/8" X 6" X 4" Continuous Bent Plate	484.7	10%	533.2	LF	\$ 34.20	\$ 18,236	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,399	\$ 24,634		
60		End Vertical Member: Built-Up 6" Deep Column	14.1	10%	15.5	LF	\$ 78.39	\$ 1,217	\$ 27.00	\$ 419	\$ 1,636		
61		Top Chord: HSS 18 X 6 X 3/8	9.7	10%	10.6	LF	\$ 84.36	\$ 895	\$ 30.00	\$ 318	\$ 1,214		
62		Bottom Chord: HSS 6 X 6 X 5/16	29.0	10%	31.9	LF	\$ 51.66	\$ 1,646	\$ 18.00	\$ 573	\$ 2,219		
63	2/S3.3	Steel Truss Diagonal Member: HSS 6 X 6 X 5/16	8.0										
			234.6	10%	258.0	LF	\$ 51.66	\$ 13,329	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,644	\$ 17,973		

Sr#	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTE	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	MATERIAL TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	TOTAL LABOR	TOTAL COST	REMARKS	TRADE COST
64		Top Chord: HSS 8 X 6 X 5/16	231.0	10%	254.1	LF	\$ 54.90	\$ 13,948	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,827	\$ 18,775		
65		Vertical Central Member: HSS 6 X 6 X 5/16	92.3	10%	101.4	LF	\$ 51.66	\$ 5,237	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,825	\$ 7,062		
66		Vertical End Member: HSS 6 X 6 X 5/16	69.9	10%	76.9	LF	\$ 51.66	\$ 3,973	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,384	\$ 5,358		
67		Vertical End Member: HSS 12 X 6 X 5/16	81.4	10%	89.6	LF	\$ 62.74	\$ 5,621	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,971	\$ 7,591		
	3/S2.5	Steel Truss	2.0										
68		Bottom Chord: HSS 14 X 6 X 3/8	64.4	10%	70.9	LF	\$ 65.66	\$ 4,654	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,630	\$ 6,285		
69		Diagonal Member: HSS 2.500 X 0.250	22.6	10%	24.8	LF	\$ 48.15	\$ 1,196	\$ 17.00	\$ 422	\$ 1,618		
70		Top Chord: HSS 18 X 6 X 3/8	62.5	10%	68.7	LF	\$ 88.30	\$ 6,067	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,130	\$ 8,197		
71		Vertical End Member: HSS 6 X 3 X 1/4	9.7	10%	10.7	LF	\$ 30.10	\$ 327	\$ 18.00	\$ 193	\$ 530		
72		Vertical Member: HSS 2.500 X 0.250	6.5	10%	7.1	LF	\$ 48.15	\$ 342	\$ 17.00	\$ 121	\$ 463		
	3/S3.4	Steel Truss	4.0										
73		Diagonal Member: HSS 2.500 X 0.188	168.0	10%	184.8	LF	\$ 48.15	\$ 8,900	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,142	\$ 12,043		
74		Bottom Chord: HSS 8 X 6 X 1/4	183.9	10%	202.3	LF	\$ 54.90	\$ 11,105	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,843	\$ 14,948		
75		Top Chord: HSS 10 X 6 X 1/4	190.8	10%	209.9	LF	\$ 57.36	\$ 12,039	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,198	\$ 16,236		
76		Vertical Central Member: HSS 2.500 X 0.188	25.9	10%	28.5	LF	\$ 48.15	\$ 1,373	\$ 17.00	\$ 485	\$ 1,858		
77		Vertical End Member: HSS 14 X 6 X 1/4	14.2	10%	15.6	LF	\$ 65.36	\$ 1,018	\$ 23.00	\$ 358	\$ 1,376		
		STEEL BEAMS											
78		Beam: C10 X 15.3	290.9	5%	305.4	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,203	\$ 1.38	\$ 421	\$ 1,625		
79		Beam: C12 X 20.7	3128.0	5%	3284.4	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 12,940	\$ 1.38	\$ 4,532	\$ 17,473		
80		Beam: HSS 10 X 4 X 1/4	1167.9	5%	1226.3	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 4,831	\$ 1.38	\$ 1,692	\$ 6,524		
81		Beam: HSS 12 X 4 X 1/4	1743.1	5%	1830.3	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 7,211	\$ 1.38	\$ 5,256	\$ 9,737		
82		Beam: HSS 12 X 4 X 3/8	384.4	5%	403.7	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,590	\$ 1.38	\$ 527	\$ 2,117		
83		Beam: HSS 12 X 6 X 1/4	554.5	5%	580.2	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 2,294	\$ 1.38	\$ 803	\$ 3,097		
84		Beam: HSS 16 X 8 X 3/8	2107.5	5%	2212.9	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 8,719	\$ 1.38	\$ 3,054	\$ 11,773		
85		Beam: HSS 18 X 6 X 3/8	7554.2	5%	7931.9	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 31,252	\$ 1.38	\$ 10,946	\$ 42,198		
86		Beam: HSS 24 X 12 X 1/2	5616.4	5%	5897.2	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 23,235	\$ 1.38	\$ 8,138	\$ 31,373		
87		Beam: HSS 4 X 2 X 1/4	10412.9	5%	10933.5	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 43,078	\$ 1.38	\$ 15,088	\$ 58,166		
88		Beam: HSS 4 X 4 X 1/4	7036.7	5%	7388.6	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 29,111	\$ 1.38	\$ 10,196	\$ 39,307		
89		Beam: HSS 6 X 4 X 1/4	4990.6	5%	5240.1	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 20,646	\$ 1.38	\$ 7,231	\$ 27,877		
90		Beam: HSS 7 X 3 X 3/16	2766.3	5%	2904.6	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 11,444	\$ 1.38	\$ 4,008	\$ 15,452		
91		Beam: MCB 8 X 8	1736.1	5%	1822.9	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 7,182	\$ 1.38	\$ 2,516	\$ 9,698		
92		Beam: W10 X 12	30856.0	5%	32398.8	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 127,651	\$ 1.38	\$ 44,710	\$ 172,361		
93		Beam: W12 X 14	2667.0	5%	2800.4	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 11,033	\$ 1.38	\$ 3,864	\$ 14,898		
94		Beam: W12 X 22	654.7	5%	687.5	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 2,709	\$ 1.38	\$ 949	\$ 3,657		
95		Beam: W12 X 26	3291.9	5%	3456.5	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 13,618	\$ 1.38	\$ 4,770	\$ 18,388		
96		Beam: W14 X 22	30388.6	5%	31908.0	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 125,718	\$ 1.38	\$ 44,033	\$ 169,751		
97		Beam: W16 X 26	8630.9	5%	9072.4	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 35,533	\$ 1.38	\$ 12,798	\$ 48,331		
98		Beam: W16 X 31	7361.3	5%	7675.6	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 30,337	\$ 1.38	\$ 10,585	\$ 40,922		
99		Beam: W16 X 36	3223.8	5%	3385.0	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 13,337	\$ 1.38	\$ 4,671	\$ 18,008		
100		Beam: W18 X 35	37391.2	5%	39260.8	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 154,687	\$ 1.38	\$ 54,180	\$ 208,867		
101		Beam: W18 X 40	10125.2	5%	10631.5	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 41,888	\$ 1.38	\$ 14,671	\$ 56,559		
102		Beam: W21 X 162	7192.8	5%	7552.4	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 29,757	\$ 1.38	\$ 10,422	\$ 40,179		
103		Beam: W21 X 44	21311.8	5%	22377.4	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 88,167	\$ 1.38	\$ 30,881	\$ 119,048		
104		Beam: W21 X 55	1616.1	5%	1706.9	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 6,713	\$ 1.38	\$ 2,632	\$ 10,145		
105		Beam: W21 X 62	2417.7	5%	2524.7	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 10,479	\$ 1.38	\$ 4,421	\$ 14,901		
106		Beam: W24 X 55	25368.2	5%	26368.6	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 104,948	\$ 1.38	\$ 36,759	\$ 141,707		
107		Beam: W24 X 62	7522.5	5%	7898.6	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 31,120	\$ 1.38	\$ 10,900	\$ 42,020		
108		Beam: W24 X 68	13378.3	5%	14047.2	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 55,346	\$ 1.38	\$ 19,385	\$ 74,731		
109		Beam: W24 X 76	2875.8	5%	3019.6	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 11,897	\$ 1.38	\$ 4,167	\$ 16,064		
110		Beam: W24 X 84	5839.7	5%	6131.7	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 24,159	\$ 1.38	\$ 8,462	\$ 32,620		
		STEEL HEADERS											
111		H1: HSS 5 X 5 X 1/4	508.6	5%	534.0	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 2,104	\$ 1.38	\$ 737	\$ 2,841		
112		H2: HSS 5 X 5 X 1/4	2258.5	5%	2371.4	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 9,343	\$ 1.38	\$ 3,273	\$ 12,616		
113		H3: HSS 7 X 5 X 1/4	123.8	5%	129.9	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 512	\$ 1.38	\$ 179	\$ 691		
114		H4: HSS 7 X 5 X 1/4	1779.1	5%	1868.1	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 7,360	\$ 1.38	\$ 2,578	\$ 9,938		
115		H5: HSS 12 X 4 X 3/8	1264.1	5%	1327.3	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 5,230	\$ 1.38	\$ 1,832	\$ 7,061		
116		H6: HSS 12 X 4 X 3/8	1368.9	5%	1437.3	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 5,663	\$ 1.38	\$ 1,984	\$ 7,647		
117		H7: HSS 16 X 4 X 1/4	536.8	5%	563.6	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 2,221	\$ 1.38	\$ 778	\$ 2,999		
118		H8: HSS 16 X 4 X 1/4	422.9	5%	444.0	LBS	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,729	\$ 1.38	\$ 613	\$ 2,362		
		STEEL COLUMNS											
119		C1: 5 X 5 X 5/16 (37 EA)	647.5	10%	712.3	LF	\$ 38.60	\$ 27,493	\$ 13.51	\$ 9,622	\$ 37,115		
120		C2: 5 X 5 X 5/16 (7 EA)	122.5	10%	134.8	LF	\$ 38.60	\$ 5,201	\$ 13.51	\$ 1,820	\$ 7,022		
121		C3: 5 X 5 X 3/8 (24 EA)	420.0	10%	462.0	LF	\$ 38.45	\$ 17,764	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,006	\$ 23,770		
122		C4: 5 X 5 X 3/8 (8 EA)	140.0	10%	154.0	LF	\$ 38.45	\$ 5,921	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,002	\$ 7,923		
123		C5: 5 X 5 X 3/8 (3 EA)	52.5	10%	57.8	LF	\$ 38.45	\$ 2,220	\$ 13.00	\$ 751	\$ 2,971		
124		C6: 5 X 5 X 3/8 (2 EA)	35.0	10%	38.6	LF	\$ 38.45	\$ 1,480	\$ 13.00	\$ 501	\$ 1,981		
125		C7: 10 X 10 X 1/2 (2 EA)	35.0	10%	38.5	LF	\$ 65.72	\$ 2,530	\$ 23.00	\$ 886	\$ 3,416		
126		C8: 5 X 5 X 3/8 (3 EA)	61.5	10%	67.7	LF	\$ 38.45	\$ 2,601	\$ 13.00	\$ 879	\$ 3,481		
127		C9: 8 X 8 X 5/16 (5 EA)	91.3	10%	100.4	LF	\$ 54.93	\$ 5,514	\$ 19.20	\$ 1,927	\$ 7,441		
128		C10: 8 X 8 X 5/8 (4 EA)	73.0	10%	80.3	LF	\$ 55.12	\$ 4,426	\$ 19.20	\$ 1,542	\$ 5,968		
129		C11: 4 X 4 X 1/4 (1 EA)	18.3	10%	20.1	LF	\$ 34.65	\$ 696	\$ 12.10	\$ 243	\$ 939		
		COLUMN BASE PLATES AND ANCHOR BOLTS											
130		12" X 12" X 3/4" Column Base Plate	68.0	0%	68.0	EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,860	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,468	\$ 13,328		
131		15" X 12" X 3/4" Column Base Plate	17.0	0%	17.0	EA	\$ 178.00	\$ 3,026	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,054	\$ 4,080		
132		16" X 16" X 3/4" Column Base Plate	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 194.00	\$ 388	\$ 68.00	\$ 136	\$ 524		
133		14" X 14" X 3/4" Column Base Plate	9.0	0%	9.0	EA	\$ 164.00	\$ 1,476	\$ 57.00	\$ 518	\$ 1,999		
		STEEL JOIST											
134		Joist J1: 12" Deep K-Series Joist	299.8	10%	329.8	LF	\$ 8.36	\$ 2,757	\$ 2.93	\$ 966	\$ 3,723		
135		Joist J2: 18" Deep K-Series Joist	900.7	10%	990.8	LF	\$ 10.25	\$ 10,156	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,567	\$ 13,722		
136		Joist J3: 20" Deep K-Series Joist	1713.6	10%	1864.9	LF	\$ 12.94	\$ 24,391	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,462	\$ 32,853		
137		Joist J4: 22" Deep K-Series Joist	3112.7	10%	3424.0	LF	\$ 14.36	\$ 49,168	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,120	\$ 66,288		
138		Joist J5: 24" Deep K-Series Joist	1798.0	10%	1977.8	LF	\$ 16.75	\$ 33,128	\$ 5.86	\$ 11,590	\$ 44,718		
139		Joist J6: 28" Deep K-Series Joist	197.1	10%	216.8	LF	\$ 20.94	\$ 4,540	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,583	\$ 6,122		
140		Joist J7: 30" Deep K-Series Joist	219.9	10%	241.9	LF	\$ 22.85	\$ 5,526	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,935	\$ 7,461		
141		Joist J8: 24" Deep K-Series Joist	324.0	10%	356.4	LF	\$ 16.75	\$ 5,970	\$ 5.86	\$ 2,089	\$ 8,059		
142		Joist J9: 12" Deep K-Series Joist	47.9	10%	52.6	LF	\$ 8.36	\$ 440	\$ 2.93	\$ 154	\$ 594		
143													

Sr #	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTE	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	MATERIAL TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	TOTAL LABOR	TOTAL COST	REMARKS	TRADE COST
185		2 1/2" Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C	42.3	5%	44.4	LF	\$ 1.17	\$ 52	\$ 1.15	\$ 51	\$ 103		
186		3 5/8" Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C	54.9	5%	57.6	LF	\$ 1.14	\$ 66	\$ 1.12	\$ 65	\$ 130		
187		3 5/8" Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C	59056.5	5%	62009.3	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 76,892	\$ 1.22	\$ 75,651	\$ 152,543		
188		3 5/8" 16Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C	11826.3	5%	12207.6	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 15,137	\$ 1.22	\$ 14,893	\$ 30,031		
189		3 5/8" 20Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C	3848.3	5%	4040.7	LF	\$ 1.22	\$ 4,930	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,849	\$ 9,778		
190		6" Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C	12122.0	5%	12728.1	LF	\$ 1.29	\$ 16,419	\$ 1.27	\$ 16,165	\$ 32,584		
191		3 5/8" Metal Stud Top Runner	8114.3	5%	8520.1	LF	\$ 1.84	\$ 15,677	\$ 1.81	\$ 15,421	\$ 31,098		
192		3 5/8" Metal Stud Bottom Runner	8114.3	5%	8520.1	LF	\$ 1.84	\$ 15,677	\$ 1.81	\$ 15,421	\$ 31,098		
193		6" Metal Stud Top Runner	1343.5	5%	1410.7	LF	\$ 2.06	\$ 2,906	\$ 2.02	\$ 2,850	\$ 5,756		
194		6" Metal Stud Bottom Runner	1343.5	5%	1410.7	LF	\$ 2.06	\$ 2,906	\$ 2.02	\$ 2,850	\$ 5,756		
195		1 5/8" Metal Stud Top Runner	6.1	5%	6.4	LF	\$ 1.52	\$ 10	\$ 1.50	\$ 10	\$ 19		
196		1 5/8" Metal Stud Bottom Runner	6.1	5%	6.4	LF	\$ 1.52	\$ 10	\$ 1.50	\$ 10	\$ 19		
197		2 1/2" Metal Stud Top Runner	4.7	5%	4.9	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 8	\$ 1.67	\$ 8	\$ 17		
198		2 1/2" Metal Stud Bottom Runner	4.7	5%	4.9	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 8	\$ 1.67	\$ 8	\$ 17		
07. THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION													\$1,038,708
THERMAL & WEATHER PROOFING													
199		3 1/2" Sound Attenuation Blanket @ Ceiling	406.2	5%	426.5	SF	\$ 1.52	\$ 648	\$ 0.57	\$ 243	\$ 891		
200		Sound Attenuation Blanket @ Wall	96839.1	5%	101681.1	SF	\$ 1.48	\$ 150,488	\$ 0.52	\$ 52,874	\$ 203,362		
201		4" Rigid Insulation R-11.4 @ Exterior Wall	16784.6	5%	17623.8	SF	\$ 1.66	\$ 29,256	\$ 0.70	\$ 12,337	\$ 41,592		
202		R-13 Batt Insulation @ Exterior Wall	16784.6	5%	17623.8	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 26,436	\$ 0.54	\$ 9,517	\$ 35,953		
ROOFING													
203		Single Ply Top Roofing	72329.0	5%	75945.5	SF	\$ 1.95	\$ 148,094	\$ 1.72	\$ 130,626	\$ 278,720		
204		7" Thick Insulation	72329.0	5%	75945.5	SF	\$ 1.56	\$ 118,475	\$ 0.65	\$ 49,365	\$ 167,840		
205		Standing Seam Metal Roof	8344.0	5%	8761.2	SF	\$ 3.94	\$ 34,519	\$ 1.40	\$ 12,266	\$ 46,785		
206		Rigid Insulation	8344.0	5%	8761.2	SF	\$ 1.52	\$ 13,317	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,257	\$ 18,574		
207		Vapor Barrier	8344.0	5%	8761.2	SF	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,943	\$ 1.06	\$ 9,287	\$ 13,229		
208		Resilient Walkway Pads	9981.9	5%	10481.0	SF	\$ 8.90	\$ 93,281	\$ 3.20	\$ 33,539	\$ 126,820		
209		Pre-Engineered Aluminum Canopy	265.2	5%	278.5	SF	\$ 28.75	\$ 8,006	\$ 10.66	\$ 2,968	\$ 10,974		
210		Roof Drain/Overflow Drain	26.0	0%	26.0	EA	\$ 390.00	\$ 9,990	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250	\$ 13,130		
211		Roof Cricket	7364.3	5%	7732.5	SF	\$ 7.56	\$ 58,772	\$ 1.40	\$ 10,820	\$ 69,592		
212		Roof Coping	1758.9	5%	1846.8	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 9,603	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,729	\$ 27,333		
213		Roof Drip Edge	1758.9	5%	1846.8	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,063	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,234	\$ 13,297		
08. OPENINGS													\$417,326
DOORS & FRAMES													
214		(12'-0"X7'-0") Aluminium Door With Frame	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580	\$ 5,530		
215		(12'-0"X7'-0") Aluminium Door With Aluminium Frame	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3,720	\$ 744.00	\$ 1,488	\$ 5,208		
216		(4'-0"X7'-0") Aluminium Door With Aluminium Frame	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 906.00	\$ 3,624	\$ 363.00	\$ 1,452	\$ 5,076		
217		(3'-10"X7'-0") Wood Door With Hollow Metal Frame	16.0	0%	16.0	EA	\$ 785.00	\$ 12,560	\$ 314.00	\$ 5,024	\$ 17,584		
218		(3'-6"X7'-0") Aluminium Door With Aluminium Frame	17.0	0%	17.0	EA	\$ 834.00	\$ 14,178	\$ 334.00	\$ 5,678	\$ 19,856		
219		(10'-0"X9'-0") Aluminium Door With Aluminium Frame	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610	\$ 644.00	\$ 644	\$ 2,254		
220		(3'-0"X7'-0") Aluminium Door With Hollow Metal Frame	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475	\$ 330.00	\$ 990	\$ 3,465		
221		(3'-0"X7'-0") Wood Door With Hollow Metal Frame	44.0	0%	44.0	EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 34,760	\$ 316.00	\$ 13,904	\$ 48,664		
222		(3'-6"X7'-0") Wood Door With Hollow Metal Frame	87.0	0%	87.0	EA	\$ 756.00	\$ 65,772	\$ 303.00	\$ 26,361	\$ 92,133		
223		(3'-0"X7'-0") Wood Glass Door	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370	\$ 274.00	\$ 548	\$ 1,918		
224		(4'-0"X9'-6") Wood Door With Hollow Metal Frame	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 790	\$ 316.00	\$ 316	\$ 1,106		
225		(3'-6"X7'-0") Wood Door With Aluminium Frame	8.0	0%	8.0	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,320	\$ 8,120		
226		(3'-0"X7'-0") Aluminium Door With Aluminium Frame	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420	\$ 284.00	\$ 568	\$ 1,988		
227		(4'-0"X7'-0") Wood Door With Aluminium Frame	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 756.00	\$ 756	\$ 303.00	\$ 303	\$ 1,059		
228		(3'-0"X7'-0") Hollow Metal Door With Hollow Metal Frame	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 690.00	\$ 3,450	\$ 276.00	\$ 1,380	\$ 4,830		
229		(4'-0"X7'-0") Hollow Metal Door With Hollow Metal Frame	22.0	0%	22.0	EA	\$ 784.00	\$ 17,248	\$ 314.00	\$ 6,908	\$ 24,156		
230		(3'-8"X7'-0") Wood Door With Hollow Metal Frame	9.0	0%	9.0	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 6,480	\$ 288.00	\$ 2,592	\$ 9,072		
231		(4'-0"X7'-0") Wood Door With Rf Frame	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 756.00	\$ 1,512	\$ 302.00	\$ 604	\$ 2,116		
232		(3'-0"X7'-0") Wood Door With Rf Frame	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 710.00	\$ 710	\$ 284.00	\$ 284	\$ 994		
233		(3'-6"X7'-0") Wood Door With Aluminium Frame	13.0	0%	13.0	EA	\$ 745.00	\$ 9,685	\$ 298.00	\$ 3,874	\$ 13,559		
234		(3'-6"X7'-0") Hollow Metal Door With Hollow Metal Frame	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 785.00	\$ 785	\$ 314.00	\$ 314	\$ 1,099		
235		(4'-0"X7'-0") Wood Door With Aluminium Frame	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 796.00	\$ 796	\$ 319.00	\$ 319	\$ 1,115		
236		(3'-0"X7'-0") Wood Door With Aluminium Frame	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440	\$ 288.00	\$ 576	\$ 2,016		
237		(3'-0"X7'-0") Wood Door With Aluminium Frame	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160	\$ 288.00	\$ 864	\$ 3,024		
238		(3'-0"X7'-0") Wood Door With Hollow Metal Frame	106.0	0%	106.0	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 76,320	\$ 288.00	\$ 30,528	\$ 106,848		
239		(3'-0"X6'-0") Hollow Metal Door With Hollow Metal Frame	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 690.00	\$ 690	\$ 276.00	\$ 276	\$ 966		
240		(2'-0"X7'-0") Wood Door With Hollow Metal Frame	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 675	\$ 270.00	\$ 270	\$ 945		
241		(3'-0"X3'-6") Hollow Metal Door	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 480	\$ 192.00	\$ 192	\$ 672		
242		(3'-0"X3'-0") Hollow Metal Door	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425	\$ 190.00	\$ 570	\$ 1,995		
243		(6'-0"X3'-0") Hollow Metal Door	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 920	\$ 184.00	\$ 368	\$ 1,288		
244		(6'-0"X3'-0") Hollow Metal Door	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 538.00	\$ 1,076	\$ 215.00	\$ 430	\$ 1,506		
245		(10'-0"X7'-5 3/4") Wood Door	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,240	\$ 448.00	\$ 896	\$ 3,136		
246		(4'-0"X3'-0") Hollow Metal Door	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 536.00	\$ 1,072	\$ 215.00	\$ 430	\$ 1,502		
247		(10'-0"X7'-5 3/4") Aluminium Frame Glass Door	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770	\$ 708.00	\$ 708	\$ 2,478		
248		(8'-0"X7'-5 3/4") Aluminium Glass Door	6.0	0%	6.0	EA	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 8,760	\$ 584.00	\$ 3,504	\$ 12,264		
249		(12'-0"X2'-10") Hollow Metal Door	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 930.00	\$ 930	\$ 372.00	\$ 372	\$ 1,302		
250		(8'-0"X10'-0") Hollow Metal Door With Aluminium Frame	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 3,170	\$ 634.00	\$ 1,268	\$ 4,438		
251		(8'-0"X8'-0") Hollow Metal Door With Aluminium Frame	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460	\$ 584.00	\$ 584	\$ 2,044		
09. FINISHES													\$2,169,765
FLOORING, BASE													
252		Cpt-1 Carpet, Mfr: Interface Model: Granite Mountain/Rock Springs, Color: Taupe Gneiss 107290, Size: 10' X 39'	3316.0	5%	3481.8	SF	\$ 3.86	\$ 13,440	\$ 1.26	\$ 4,387	\$ 17,827		
253		Ashlar Installation Cpt-2 Carpet, Mfr: Bentley Mills Model: Shapeshifter li 6Aset4 Color: Switch 400037 Size: 18' X 36'	4918.0	5%	5163.9	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 19,365	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,197	\$ 25,561		
254		Ashlar Installation Ca-1 Sealed Concrete Lvt-1 Luxury Vinyl Tile Mfr: Mannington Model: Nature'S Path/Windsor Color: Oak Shore 12373 Size: 6' X 36" 1/3 Offset	6665.0	5%	6998.3	SF	\$ 0.94	\$ 6,578	\$ 1.98	\$ 13,857	\$ 20,435		
255		Straight Edge Lvt-2 Luxury Vinyl Tile Mfr: Mannington Model: Amtico Spacia Stone Color: Gibson Ss5S2603 Size: 36" X 36"	2963.0	5%	3111.2	SF	\$ 5.36	\$ 16,676	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,533	\$ 23,209		
257		Straight Edge/quarter Turn Installation. Res-1 Resinous Flooring Mfr: Desco Model: Cremona Tg Frostpoint Color: Orange Peel Finish	4917.0	5%	5162.9	SF	\$ 6.84	\$ 35,314	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,198	\$ 49,512		
258		Pt-1 Porcelain Floor Tile Mfr: Caesar Ceramics Model: Stoneways Color: Velvet Size: 12" X 24" 1/3 Offset	733.0	5%	769.7	SF	\$ 7.94	\$ 6,111	\$ 5.60	\$ 4,310	\$ 10,421		
259		Matte Finish (Vitr Crossover - Cascade Taupe) Rbf-1 Rubber Flooring Mfr: Tarkett Model: Inertia Inrh Lb4 Color: Mottled Egg Lb4 Size: 24" X 24" Square Edge	1315.0	5%	1380.8	SF	\$ 6.12	\$ 8,450	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,452	\$ 11,902		
260		Rbf-2 Rubber Flooring Mfr: Tarkett Model: Inertia Inrh Ld7 Color: Lunar Explorer Ld7 Size: 24" X 24" Square Edge	2090.0	5%	2194.5	SF	\$ 6.12	\$ 13,430	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,486	\$ 18,917		
261		Rsf-1 Resilient Sheet Flooring Mfr: Mannington Model: Biospec Choices/Biospec Md Color: New Mineral Gray 15365 Size: 6'-6" Sheet 842316 Pewter Weld Rod	6818.0	5%	7158.9	SF	\$ 6.66	\$ 47,678	\$ 2.75	\$ 19,687	\$ 67,365		

Sr #	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTE	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	MATERIAL TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	TOTAL LABOR	TOTAL COST	REMARKS	TRADE COST
262		Rsf-2 Resilient Sheet Flooring Mfr: Mannington Model: Bloom/Wildflower Color: Walkabout B107 Size: 6' Sheet 842317 Light Gray Weld Rod	235.0	5%	246.8	SF	\$ 6.66	\$ 1,643	\$ 2.75	\$ 679	\$ 2,322		
263		Rsf-3 Resilient Sheet Flooring Mfr: Mannington Model: Bloom/Wellspring Color: Walkabout B307 Size: 6' Sheet 842317 Light Gray Weld Rod	3307.0	5%	3472.4	SF	\$ 6.66	\$ 23,126	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,549	\$ 32,675		
264		Rsf-4 Resilient Sheet Flooring Mfr: Mannington Model: Paradigm II/Intersect Color: Precedent Pd117 Size: 6' Sheet 842332 Stone Gray Weld Rod	1542.0	5%	1619.1	SF	\$ 6.66	\$ 10,783	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,453	\$ 15,236		
265		Woc-1 Walk Off Carpet Mfr: Interface Model: Step Repeat Sr799 Color: Dark Brown 104917 Size: 20' X 20' Quarter Turn Installation	460.0	5%	483.0	SF	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,903	\$ 1.50	\$ 725	\$ 2,628		
266		Trs-1 Floor Transition Mfr: Johnsonite Model: Slimline Transitions/Sit-55-J Color: Silver Grey 55		5%	0.0	LF	\$ 18.60	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -		
267		Trs-2 Floor Transition Mfr: Schluter Model: Reno-U Color: Satin Anodized		5%	0.0	LF	\$ 18.60	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -		
268		Trs-3 Floor Transition Mfr: Johnsonite Model: Johnsonite Reducers/Rrs-55-C Color: Silver Grey 55		5%	0.0	LF	\$ 18.60	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -		
269		Trs-4 Floor Transition Mfr: Schluter Model: Schiene Color: Satin Anodized		5%	0.0	LF	\$ 18.60	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ -		
270		lb-1 Integral Cove Base Mfr: Mannington Model: Biospec Md Color: New Mineral Gray 15365 Size: 6'H 842316 Pewter Weld Rod Metal Cove Base Cap W/ 45 Degree Sealant At The Top	24578.0	5%	25806.9	LF	\$ 2.95	\$ 76,130	\$ 3.80	\$ 98,066	\$ 174,197		
WALL TILES													
271		Wall Tiles	11533.0	5%	12109.7	SF	\$ 6.82	\$ 82,588	\$ 4.25	\$ 51,466	\$ 134,054		
272		(1) Layer Of Backer Board Under Ceramic Wall Tiles	11533.0	5%	12109.7	SF	\$ 1.90	\$ 23,008	\$ 3.68	\$ 44,564	\$ 67,572		
273		(1) Layer Of Moisture Resistant Gypsum Wall Board At Wet Area	16146.0	5%	16953.3	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,715	\$ 1.72	\$ 29,160	\$ 41,875		
DRYWALL & CEILING													
274		5/8" Gypsum Wall Board @ Walls	178225.2	5%	187136.5	SF	\$ 0.64	\$ 119,767	\$ 1.61	\$ 301,290	\$ 421,057		
275		1 Hr Rated 5/8" Gypsum Wall Board @ Walls	2415.0	5%	2535.8	SF	\$ 0.64	\$ 1,623	\$ 1.61	\$ 4,083	\$ 5,706		
276		2 Hr Rated 5/8" Gypsum Wall Board @ Walls	4830.1	5%	5071.6	SF	\$ 0.64	\$ 3,246	\$ 1.61	\$ 8,165	\$ 11,411		
277		Wdc-1, Wood Look Ceiling, Mfr: Knotwood, Model: Kecnv150 Color: White Ash	813.0	5%	853.7	SF	\$ 8.34	\$ 7,119	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,732	\$ 9,851		
278		Act-1, Acoustical Ceiling Tile, Mfr: Armstrong Ceiling, Model: Fine Fissured High Nrc 1755, Color: White Size: 24"X48"	51295.0	5%	53859.8	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 215,439	\$ 1.38	\$ 74,326	\$ 289,765		
279		Act-4, Acoustical Ceiling Tile, Mfr: Armstrong Ceiling, Model: Design Flex Square And Rectangles Ultima, Color: White Size: 6'X48", 12'X48", 24'X48" 9/16" Beveled T-Bar With 9/16" Suprafine Suspension System	2451.0	5%	2573.6	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,651	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,346	\$ 12,996		
280		5/8" Gypsum Board Ceiling	9876.0	5%	10369.8	SF	\$ 0.88	\$ 9,125	\$ 1.92	\$ 19,910	\$ 29,035		
281		1 Layer Of 5/8" Type X Gypsum Board Ceiling Soffit	1088.1	5%	1142.5	SF	\$ 0.92	\$ 1,051	\$ 1.96	\$ 2,239	\$ 3,290		
282		1 Layer Of 5/8" Gypsum Board Ceiling Soffit	1088.1	5%	1142.5	SF	\$ 0.92	\$ 1,051	\$ 1.96	\$ 2,239	\$ 3,290		
283		Corner Bead	1088.1	5%	1142.5	LF	\$ 7.30	\$ 8,340	\$ 12.20	\$ 13,939	\$ 22,279		
284		Sealant At Penetrations	9888.0	5%	10382.4	LF	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,661	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,672	\$ 6,333		
PAINTING													
285		Paint On Exposed Surface (1 Primer + 2 Coat S Finish)	5378.0	5%	5646.9	SF	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,259	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,906	\$ 10,164		
286		Paint On Gypsum Wall Board (1 Primer + 2 Coat S Finish)	199841.7	5%	209833.8	SF	\$ 0.40	\$ 83,934	\$ 1.40	\$ 293,767	\$ 377,701		
287		Paint On Gypsum Board Ceiling (1 Primer + 2 Coat S Finish)	13140.4	5%	13797.4	SF	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,519	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,316	\$ 24,835		
10. SPECIALITIES												\$105,006	
TOILET ACCESSORIES													
288		24" Long Grab Bar	50.0	0%	50.0	EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400	\$ 18.00	\$ 900	\$ 3,300		
289		18" Long Grab Bar	55.0	0%	55.0	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,430	\$ 16.00	\$ 880	\$ 2,310		
290		42" Long Grab Bar	78.0	0%	78.0	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,070	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,028	\$ 7,098		
291		Tissue Paper Holder	65.0	0%	65.0	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340	\$ 8,190		
292		Soap Dispenser	58.0	0%	58.0	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,600	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,640	\$ 16,240		
293		Hand Dryer	58.0	0%	58.0	EA	\$ 395.00	\$ 22,910	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,250	\$ 30,160		
294		Wall Mirror	68.0	0%	68.0	EA	\$ 256.00	\$ 17,408	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800	\$ 24,208		
SIGNAGES													
295		Exterior Signboards	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 13,500		
11. EQUIPMENT												\$19,630	
KITCHEN & LAUNDRY APPLIANCES													
296		Dishwasher	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960	\$ 495.00	\$ 990	\$ 2,950		
297		Refrigerator	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6,300	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780	\$ 8,080		
298		Kitchen Cooking Range With Oven	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200	\$ 8,600		
12. FURNISHINGS												\$220,973	
COUNTERTOP & BACKSPLASH													
299		2'-0" Countertop	1150.0	5%	1207.5	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,638	\$ 52.00	\$ 62,790	\$ 165,428		
300		4" High Backsplash	1150.0	5%	1207.5	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 38,640	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,905	\$ 55,545		
22. PLUMBING												\$1,659,658	
PIPING													
301		PG-3" Dia Petroleum Gas Pipe	39.7	10%	43.6	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,135	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,571	\$ 2,706		
302		PG-4" Dia Petroleum Gas Pipe	218.4	10%	240.2	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,090	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,531	\$ 21,621		
303		RL-10" Dia Rain Leader Pipe	178.3	10%	196.2	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,751	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,732	\$ 26,483		
304		RL-12" Dia Rain Leader Pipe	169.4	10%	186.4	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 14,538	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,706	\$ 32,244		
305		RL-4" Dia Rain Leader Pipe	565.5	10%	622.1	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,906	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,883	\$ 44,789		
306		RL-6" Dia Rain Leader Pipe	562.0	10%	618.2	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,492	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,437	\$ 51,929		
307		RL-8" Dia Rain Leader Pipe	199.8	10%	219.8	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,429	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,187	\$ 24,617		
308		RO-1" Dia Reverse Osmosis Pipe	68.0	10%	74.8	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 673	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,272	\$ 1,945		
309		RO-1/2" Dia Reverse Osmosis Pipe	179.0	10%	196.9	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 689	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,546	\$ 2,235		
310		RO-1-1/4" Dia Reverse Osmosis Pipe	33.3	10%	36.6	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 403	\$ 19.00	\$ 696	\$ 1,099		
311		RO-3/4" Dia Reverse Osmosis Pipe	79.2	10%	87.2	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 628	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,133	\$ 1,760		
312		ROR-3/4" Dia Reverse Osmosis Return Pipe	28.2	10%	31.0	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 223	\$ 13.00	\$ 403	\$ 626		
313		SCW-2" Dia Soft Cold Water Pipe	9.2	10%	10.1	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 141	\$ 21.00	\$ 211	\$ 352		
314		SCW-3" Dia Soft Cold Water Pipe	19.8	10%	21.7	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 391	\$ 26.00	\$ 565	\$ 956		
315		SCW-3/4" Dia Cold Water Pipe	114.2	10%	125.7	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 905	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,633	\$ 2,538		
316		V-1-1/2" Dia Vent Pipe	598.9	10%	658.8	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,541	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,835	\$ 24,376		
317		V-2" Dia Vent Pipe	1845.4	10%	2029.9	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,629	\$ 26.00	\$ 52,778	\$ 95,407		
318		V-2-1/2" Dia Vent Pipe	419.6	10%	461.6	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,078	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,309	\$ 25,387		
319		V-3" Dia Vent Pipe	589.8	10%	648.7	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,111	\$ 38.00	\$ 24,652	\$ 44,763		
320		VAC-1" Medical Vacuum Pipe	60.9	10%	67.0	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 603	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,140	\$ 1,743		
321		VAC-1-1/2" Medical Vacuum Pipe	61.4	10%	67.6	LF	\$ 12.20	\$ 825	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,338	\$ 2,163		
322		VAC-1-1/4" Medical Vacuum Pipe	251.9	10%	277.1	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,048	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,265	\$ 8,313		
323		VAC-2" Medical Vacuum Pipe	107.5	10%	118.2	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,655	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,482	\$ 4,137		
324		VAC-3/4" Medical Vacuum Pipe	1401.1	10%	1541.2	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 11,097	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,036	\$ 31,133		
325		W-1/2" Dia Waste Pipe	112.2	10%	123.5	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 741	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,111	\$ 1,852		
326		W-2" Dia Waste Pipe	1354.1	10%	1489.5	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,280	\$ 26.00	\$ 38,727	\$ 70,007		
327		W-3" Dia Waste Pipe	217.4	10%	239.1	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,413	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,086	\$ 16,499		
328		W-3/4" Dia Waste Pipe	7.9	10%	8.7	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 62	\$ 13.00	\$ 113	\$ 175		

Sr #	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTE	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	MATERIAL TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	TOTAL LABOR	TOTAL COST	REMARKS	TRADE COST
329		W-4" Dia Waste Pipe	2733.0	10%	3006.3	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 96,200	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,250	\$ 216,450		
330		W-6" Dia Waste Pipe	389.6	10%	428.6	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,072	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,245	\$ 34,318		
331		W-8" Dia Waste Pipe	242.1	10%	266.3	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,846	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,976	\$ 29,822		
332		CA-1/2" Dia Compressed Air Pipe	138.4	10%	152.2	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 533	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,195	\$ 1,727		
333		CD-1" Dia Condensate Pipe	156.6	10%	172.3	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,551	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,929	\$ 4,480		
334		CD-3/4" Dia Condensate Pipe	139.3	10%	153.3	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,103	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,992	\$ 3,096		
335		CO-1/2" Dia Carbon Dioxide Pipe	181.1	10%	199.2	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 697	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,563	\$ 2,261		
336		CW-1" Dia Cold Water Pipe	224.9	10%	247.4	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,226	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,205	\$ 6,432		
337		CW-1/2" Dia Cold Water Pipe	478.5	10%	526.3	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,842	\$ 7.85	\$ 4,132	\$ 5,974		
338		CW-1-1/2" Dia Cold Water Pipe	538.8	10%	592.7	LF	\$ 12.20	\$ 7,231	\$ 19.80	\$ 11,735	\$ 18,965		
339		CW-1-1/4" Dia Cold Water Pipe	412.5	10%	453.7	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,991	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,620	\$ 13,611		
340		CW-2" Dia Cold Water Pipe	684.1	10%	752.6	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,536	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,804	\$ 26,339		
341		CW-2-1/2" Dia Cold Water Pipe	280.5	10%	308.6	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,245	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,097	\$ 12,342		
342		CW-3" Dia Cold Water Pipe	208.5	10%	229.3	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,127	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,962	\$ 10,089		
343		CW-3/4" Dia Cold Water Pipe	1250.9	10%	1376.0	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 9,907	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,888	\$ 27,795		
344		CW-3-1/2" Dia Cold Water Pipe	16.2	10%	17.8	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 426	\$ 30.00	\$ 516	\$ 943		
345		CW-4" Dia Cold Water Pipe	140.6	10%	154.7	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,486	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,878	\$ 10,364		
346		G-1-1/2" Dia Gas Pipe	13.0	10%	14.3	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 243	\$ 26.00	\$ 371	\$ 613		
347		G-2-1/2" Dia Gas Pipe	39.3	10%	43.3	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,125	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,384	\$ 2,509		
348		G-3" Dia Gas Pipe	54.4	10%	59.9	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,736	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,274	\$ 4,010		
349		G-4" Dia Gas Pipe	39.2	10%	43.2	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,424	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,813	\$ 3,237		
350		G-6" Dia Gas Pipe	69.3	10%	76.2	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,745	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,660	\$ 6,404		
351		GW-2" Dia Grease Waste Pipe	561.0	10%	617.6	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,293	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,601	\$ 2,894		
352		GW-3" Dia Grease Waste Pipe	49.6	10%	54.6	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,692	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,074	\$ 3,766		
353		GW-4" Dia Grease Waste Pipe	67.0	10%	73.7	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,359	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,949	\$ 5,308		
354		HW-1" Dia Hot Water Pipe	441.2	10%	485.4	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,368	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,251	\$ 12,619		
355		HW-1/2" Dia Hot Water Pipe	118.9	10%	130.8	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 458	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,026	\$ 1,484		
356		HW-1-1/2" Dia Hot Water Pipe	951.8	10%	1047.0	LF	\$ 12.20	\$ 12,773	\$ 19.80	\$ 20,730	\$ 33,503		
357		HW-1-1/4" Dia Hot Water Pipe	739.8	10%	813.8	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,952	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,462	\$ 24,414		
358		HW-2" Dia Hot Water Pipe	165.8	10%	182.4	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,562	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,830	\$ 6,394		
359		HW-2-1/2" Dia Hot Water Pipe	369.1	10%	406.0	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,902	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,338	\$ 16,240		
360		HW-3" Dia Hot Water Pipe	12.7	10%	13.9	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 251	\$ 26.00	\$ 363	\$ 614		
361		HW-3/4" Dia Hot Water Pipe	649.4	10%	714.3	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 5,143	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,286	\$ 14,429		
362		HWR-1/2" Dia Hot Water Pipe	123.0	10%	135.3	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 474	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,062	\$ 1,536		
363		HWR-1-1/2" Dia Hot Water Pipe	404.4	10%	444.8	LF	\$ 12.20	\$ 5,427	\$ 19.80	\$ 8,808	\$ 14,235		
364		HWR-3/4" Dia Hot Water Pipe	221.8	10%	244.0	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,757	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,172	\$ 4,929		
365		MA-1/2" Dia Medical Air Pipe	966.0	10%	1062.6	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,719	\$ 7.85	\$ 8,341	\$ 12,061		
366		MA-3/4" Dia Medical Air Pipe	80.4	10%	88.5	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 637	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,150	\$ 1,787		
367		NO-1/2" Dia Nitrous Oxide Pipe	251.6	10%	276.7	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 968	\$ 7.85	\$ 2,172	\$ 3,141		
368		O-1" Dia Medical Oxygen Pipe	24.3	10%	26.7	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 240	\$ 17.00	\$ 454	\$ 694		
369		O-1/2" Dia Medical Oxygen Pipe	1975.5	10%	2173.0	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,606	\$ 7.85	\$ 17,058	\$ 24,664		
370		O-3/4" Dia Medical Oxygen Pipe	131.2	10%	144.4	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,039	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,877	\$ 2,916		
371		ORL-4" Dia Overflow Rain Leader Pipe	530.8	10%	583.8	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,683	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,354	\$ 42,037		
372		ORL-6" Dia Overflow Rain Leader Pipe	491.1	10%	540.3	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,530	\$ 46.00	\$ 24,852	\$ 45,381		
373		ORL-8" Dia Overflow Rain Leader Pipe	107.0	10%	117.7	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,120	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,062	\$ 13,182		
DEVICES													
374		BFP-03, BackFlow Preventer	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475	\$ 145.00	\$ 145	\$ 620		
375		BFP-04, BackFlow Preventer	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475	\$ 145.00	\$ 145	\$ 620		
376		WS-1, Water Softner	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 660	\$ 200.00	\$ 200	\$ 860		
377		DHWG-1, Domestic hot Water generator	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600	\$ 950.00	\$ 950	\$ 3,550		
378		DHWG-2, Domestic hot Water generator	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600	\$ 950.00	\$ 950	\$ 3,550		
379		MVP-01, Vacuum Producer	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400	\$ 400.00	\$ 400	\$ 1,800		
FIXTURES													
380		PF-2"FD-1, Floor Drain	6.0	0%	6.0	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250	\$ 122.00	\$ 732	\$ 2,982		
381		PF-2"FD-2, Floor Drain	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750	\$ 122.00	\$ 244	\$ 994		
382		PF-2"FS-2, Floor Sink	10.0	0%	10.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 6,880	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450	\$ 10,330		
383		PF-4" RPZ, Reduced Preesure	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 880	\$ 155.00	\$ 310	\$ 1,190		
384		PF-4"FS-2, Floor Sink	8.0	0%	8.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 5,504	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,760	\$ 8,264		
385		PF-BT-1, Bath Tub	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100	\$ 2,980		
386		PF-CS-1, Clinical Sink	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 2,752	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380	\$ 4,132		
387		PF-DCP-3, Pump Taco	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800	\$ 660.00	\$ 660	\$ 2,460		
388		PF-DMV-1, Thermostatic Mixing Valve	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400	\$ 100.00	\$ 100	\$ 500		
389		PF-EW-1, Emergency Water and Eye Wash	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 1,376	\$ 345.00	\$ 690	\$ 2,066		
390		PF-EW-2, Emergency Water Eye Wash Sink	7.0	0%	7.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 4,816	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,415	\$ 7,231		
391		PF-Gas Meter	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 755.00	\$ 755	\$ 200.00	\$ 200	\$ 955		
392		PF-HB-1, Hose Bibb	10.0	0%	10.0	EA	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,420	\$ 70.00	\$ 700	\$ 2,120		
393		PF-HB-2, Hose Bibb	10.0	0%	10.0	EA	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,420	\$ 70.00	\$ 700	\$ 2,120		
394		PF-HB-3, Hose Bibb	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 142.00	\$ 142	\$ 70.00	\$ 70	\$ 212		
395		PF-HB-4, Hose Bibb	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 142.00	\$ 142	\$ 70.00	\$ 70	\$ 212		
396		PF-HB-5, Hose Bibb	6.0	0%	6.0	EA	\$ 142.00	\$ 852	\$ 70.00	\$ 420	\$ 1,272		
397		PF-LT-1, Tuff Through	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 688	\$ 300.00	\$ 300	\$ 988		
398		PF-LV-1, Lavatory	33.0	0%	33.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 22,704	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900	\$ 32,604		
399		PF-LV-2, Lavatory	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 1,376	\$ 300.00	\$ 600	\$ 1,976		
400		PF-LV-3, Lavatory	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 1,376	\$ 300.00	\$ 600	\$ 1,976		
401		PF-LV-4, Lavatory	12.0	0%	12.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 8,256	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600	\$ 11,856		
402		PF-MB-1, Mop Basin	7.0	0%	7.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 4,816	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,415	\$ 7,231		
403		PF-SH-1, Shower	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 11,000		
404		PF-SH-2, Shower	15.0	0%	15.0	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 33,000		
405		PF-SH-3, Shower	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200	\$ 4,400		
406		PF-SH-4, Shower	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 600.00	\$ 600	\$ 2,200		
407		PF-SK-1, Single Sink	70.0	0%	70.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 48,160	\$ 345.00	\$ 24,150	\$ 72,310		
408		PF-SK-10 Single Sink	10.0	0%	10.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 6,880	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450	\$ 10,330		
409		PF-SK-3, Two Station Surgical	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950	\$ 440.00	\$ 440	\$ 1,390		
410		PF-SK-4, Skrub Sink	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 1,376	\$ 345.00	\$ 690	\$ 2,066		
411		PF-SK-5, Sink Wall Hung	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 1,376	\$ 345.00	\$ 690	\$ 2,066		
412		PF-SK-6, Sink	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 7,568	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,795	\$ 11,363		
413		PF-SK-7, Sink Bowl Single	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 688	\$ 345.00	\$ 345	\$ 1,033		
414		PF-SK-8, Sink Wash Basin	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 688	\$ 345.00	\$ 345	\$ 1,033		
415		PF-SK-9 Single Sink Bowl	9.0	0%	9.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 6,192	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,105	\$ 9,297		
416		PF-UR-1, Urinal	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 575	\$ 300.00	\$ 300	\$ 875		
417		PF-WB-1, Wash Basin	21.0	0%	21.0	EA	\$ 688.00	\$ 14,448	\$ 345.00	\$ 7,245	\$ 21,693		
418		PF-WC-1, Water Closet	34.0	0%	34.0	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 28,900	\$ 395.00	\$ 13,430	\$ 42,330		
419		PF-WC-2, Water Closet	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850	\$ 395.00	\$ 395	\$ 1,245		
420		PF-WC-3, Water Closet	10.0	0%	10.0	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950	\$ 12,450		
421		PF-WC-4, Water Closet	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700	\$ 395.00	\$ 790	\$ 2,490		
422		PF-WC-5, Water Closet	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700	\$ 395.00	\$ 790	\$ 2,490		
423		PF-WF-1, Water Cooler	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850	\$ 395.00	\$ 395	\$ 1,245		
424		PF-WF-2, Water Bottle Filler	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600	\$ 460.00	\$ 920	\$ 4,520		
425		PF-WHA-A, Water hammer Arrestor	26.0	0%	26.0	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,750	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600	\$ 12,350		
426		PF-WHA-B, Water hammer Arrestor	10.0	0%	10.0	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 4,750		

Sr #	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTE	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	MATERIAL TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	TOTAL LABOR	TOTAL COST	REMARKS	TRADE COST
452		T1-01, Price Terminal Unit,200CFM	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 302.00	\$ 906	\$ 132.00	\$ 396	\$ 1,302		
453		T1-01, Price Terminal Unit,1000CFM	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300	\$ 444.00	\$ 1,332	\$ 4,632		
454		T1-01, Price Terminal Unit,875CFM	7.0	0%	7.0	EA	\$ 988.00	\$ 6,916	\$ 378.00	\$ 2,646	\$ 9,562		
455		T1-01, Price Terminal Unit,1700CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650	\$ 750.00	\$ 750	\$ 2,400		
456		T1-01, Price Terminal Unit,625CFM	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,008	\$ 195.00	\$ 390	\$ 1,398		
457		T1-01, Price Terminal Unit,250CFM	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 322.00	\$ 1,610	\$ 138.00	\$ 690	\$ 2,300		
458		T1-01, Price Terminal Unit,700CFM	31.0	0%	31.0	EA	\$ 752.00	\$ 23,312	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,920	\$ 33,232		
459		T1-01, Price Terminal Unit,1075CFM	17.0	0%	17.0	EA	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 19,465	\$ 460.00	\$ 7,820	\$ 27,285		
460		T1-01, Price Terminal Unit,2500CFM	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700	\$ 9,500		
461		EF-1, Greenheck, 800CFM Exhaust Fan	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800	\$ 6,000		
462		EF-2, Greenheck, 1525CFM Exhaust Fan	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560	\$ 5,260		
463		EF-3, Greenheck, 600CFM Exhaust Fan	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200	\$ 450.00	\$ 450	\$ 1,650		
464		EF-4, Greenheck, 2175CFM Exhaust Fan	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850	\$ 8,700		
465		EF-5, Greenheck, 2400CFM Exhaust Fan	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100	\$ 3,450		
466		EF-2, Greenheck, 1275CFM Exhaust Fan	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400	\$ 550.00	\$ 550	\$ 1,950		
467		EF-2, Greenheck, 550CFM Exhaust Fan	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750	\$ 200.00	\$ 200	\$ 950		
468		EF-2, Greenheck, 3025CFM Exhaust Fan	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300	\$ 4,100		
469		EF-2, Greenheck, 2550CFM Exhaust Fan	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150	\$ 3,700		
470		EF-2, Greenheck, 1050CFM Exhaust Fan	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200	\$ 450.00	\$ 900	\$ 3,100		
471		EF-2, Greenheck, 150CFM Exhaust Fan	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275	\$ 102.00	\$ 102	\$ 377		
472		EF-2, Greenheck, 500CFM Exhaust Fan	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 660	\$ 188.00	\$ 188	\$ 848		
473		EF-2, Greenheck, 1200CFM Exhaust Fan	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300	\$ 455.00	\$ 455	\$ 1,755		
474		ET-02, Taco, Expansion Tank, 158 Gal	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660	\$ 660.00	\$ 660	\$ 3,320		
475		ET-03, Taco, Expansion Tank, 158 Gal	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660	\$ 660.00	\$ 660	\$ 3,320		
476		GMU-1, JL Wingert, 1.7GPM, 50Gal, Glycol Makeup Unit	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560	\$ 7,960		
477		Air Separator, AS-01, Taco	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300	\$ 5,500		
478		BT-1, Taco Buffer Tank, 2110LBS	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400	\$ 6,900		
479		CH-01, Chiller Daikin, 174.5 T	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800	\$ 50,800		
480		B-01, Gas Fired Boiler, R81, 4000 MBH	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800	\$ 19,200		
481		AHU-2, Air handling Unit, Daikin, 3250CFM	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,400	\$ 18,000		
482		AHU-2, Air handling Unit, Daikin, 4750CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 7,500		
483		AHU-3, Air handling Unit, Daikin, 2100CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 4,400		
484		AHU-3, Air handling Unit, Daikin, 4050CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100	\$ 6,700		
485		AHU-1, Air handling Unit, Daikin, 1450CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950	\$ 780.00	\$ 780	\$ 2,730		
486		AHU-1, Air handling Unit, Daikin, 3750CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700	\$ 6,350		
487		AHU-1, Air handling Unit, Daikin, 1200CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850	\$ 250.00	\$ 250	\$ 1,100		
488		AHU-1, Air handling Unit, Daikin, 3050CFM	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400	\$ 468.00	\$ 936	\$ 4,336		
489		AHU-1, Air handling Unit, Daikin, 600CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 400.00	\$ 400	\$ 1,900		
490		BC-01 Daikin Boiler Coil Unit, 3200CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 1,888	\$ 6,388		
491		BC-02 Daikin Boiler Coil Unit, 650CFM	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500	\$ 13,500		
492		BC-03 Daikin Boiler Coil Unit, 1800CFM	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800	\$ 16,200		
493		BC-04 Daikin Boiler Coil Unit, 1200CFM	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 6,400		
494		ACV-1, Air Valve, CRC, 1650CFM, 120V	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980	\$ 6,780		
495		HU-1, DRISTEEM 1200CFM, Humidifier	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200	\$ 500.00	\$ 500	\$ 2,700		
496		HU-1, DRISTEEM 4750CFM, Humidifier	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200	\$ 950.00	\$ 950	\$ 4,150		
497		HU-1, DRISTEEM 2100CFM, Humidifier	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800	\$ 850.00	\$ 850	\$ 3,650		
498		HU-1, DRISTEEM 3250CFM, Humidifier	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950	\$ 860.00	\$ 860	\$ 3,810		
499		HU-1, DRISTEEM 600CFM, Humidifier	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400	\$ 375.00	\$ 375	\$ 1,775		
500		BH-1, runtal, Baseboard Heat,	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800	\$ 120.00	\$ 240	\$ 1,040		
501		Fan Filter, FFU-1, Hepa, Price, 715CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420	\$ 375.00	\$ 375	\$ 1,795		
502		Fan Filter, FFU-1, Hepa, Price, 600CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100	\$ 320.00	\$ 320	\$ 1,420		
503		Fan Filter, FFU-1, Hepa, Price, 900CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 300.00	\$ 300	\$ 1,800		
504		SA-R-01, Sound Attuner, Price, 6250CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200	\$ 10,700		
505		SA-S-01, Sound Attuner, Price, 8200CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600	\$ 15,100		
506		SA-R-02, Sound Attuner, Price, 5150CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200	\$ 8,000		
507		SA-S-02, Sound Attuner, Price, 9275CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800	\$ 15,700		
508		SA-R-03, Sound Attuner, Price, 3475CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800	\$ 5,750		
509		SA-S-03, Sound Attuner, Price, 8625CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100	\$ 7,200		
510		SA-S-04, Sound Attuner, Price, 6450CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300	\$ 4,600		
511		SA-S-04, Sound Attuner, Price, 11325CFM	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 32,000		
512		SA-S-05, Sound Attuner, Price, 10700CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800	\$ 15,750		
513		SA-S-09, Sound Attuner, Price, 6000CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800	\$ 9,300		
514		SA-R-09, Sound Attuner, Price, 6450CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100	\$ 10,000		
515		AD-LVR-01, Ruskin, Louver	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350	\$ 100.00	\$ 100	\$ 450		
516		ER-01, Taco Expansion Tank, 158 Gal	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660	\$ 660.00	\$ 660	\$ 3,320		
517		AD-LVR02, Ruskin, Louver	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350	\$ 100.00	\$ 100	\$ 450		
518		AD-LVR-03, Ruskin, Louver	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350	\$ 100.00	\$ 100	\$ 450		
519		AD-LVR-04, Ruskin, Louver	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350	\$ 100.00	\$ 100	\$ 450		
520		UH-01, Unit Heater, Modine, 1120CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800	\$ 660.00	\$ 660	\$ 2,460		
521		UH-02, Unit Heater, Modine, 1175CFM	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100	\$ 7,950		
522		UH-03, Unit Heater, Modine, 340CFM	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800	\$ 350.00	\$ 700	\$ 3,500		
523		UH-04, Unit Heater, Modine, 260CFM	10.0	0%	10.0	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 15,000		
524		MS-QU-01, Daikin, 130LBS, Mini Split Outdoor Unit	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400	\$ 21,900		
525		MS-IL-01, Daikin, 38LBS, Mini Split Indoor Unit	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400	\$ 21,900		
526		SA-E-01, Sound Attuner, Price, RLT48/2F, 800CFM	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400	\$ 8,800		
527		SA-E-01, Sound Attuner, Price, 2750CFM	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750	\$ 14,250		
528		SA-E-01, Sound Attuner, Price, 1525CFM	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 1,852.00	\$ 7,408	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800	\$ 10,208		
529		SA-E-01, Sound Attuner, Price, 3025CFM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400	\$ 850.00	\$ 850	\$ 3,250		
530		CWPP-01, Pump	6.0	0%	6.0	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800	\$ 19,800		
531		HWPP-01, Pump	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 6,600		
532		HWPP-01, Pump	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400	\$ 9,900		
533		HWSP-01, Pump	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 6,600		
		AIR DEVICES											
534		AD-EM18-100CFM, Return Grill	40.0	0%	40.0	EA	\$ 188.00	\$ 7,520	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 10,520		
535		AD-LRE8-25-200CFM, Return Grill	40.0	0%	40.0	EA	\$ 242.00	\$ 9,680	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 13,680		
536		AD-RB14-600CFM, Return Grill	80.0	0%	80.0	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 44,000	\$ 188.00	\$ 15,040	\$ 59,040		
537		AD-RL-10-250CFM, Return Grill	40.0	0%	40.0	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 11,400	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,320	\$ 15,720		
538		AD-RL-10-275CFM, Return Grill	40.0	0%	40.0	EA	\$ 302.00	\$ 12,080	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,640	\$ 16,720		
539		AD-RL-6.75CFM, Return Grill	40.0	0%	40.0	EA	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,280	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600	\$ 7,880		
540		AD-RL6-50CFM, Return Grill	40.0	0%	40.0	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080	\$ 6,280		
541		AD-RM12-450CFM, Return Grill	40.0	0%	40.0	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 15,400	\$ 148.00	\$ 5,920	\$ 21,320		
542		AD-RM-14.500CFM, Return Grill	40.0	0%	40.0	EA	\$ 402.00	\$ 16,080	\$ 158.00	\$ 6,320	\$ 22,400		
543		AD-RM16-800CFM, Return Grill	80.0										

Sr#	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTE	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	MATERIAL TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	TOTAL LABOR	TOTAL COST	REMARKS	TRADE COST
575		P3: Decorative Pendant Cluster	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 288.00	\$ 288	\$ 178.00	\$ 178	\$ 466		
576		P4: Decorative Pendant Cluster	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 288.00	\$ 288	\$ 178.00	\$ 178	\$ 466		
577		P5: Decorative Pendant Cluster	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 288.00	\$ 288	\$ 178.00	\$ 178	\$ 466		
578		P6: Decorative Pendant	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,225	\$ 165.00	\$ 825	\$ 2,050		
579		P7: Decorative Pendant	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 980	\$ 165.00	\$ 660	\$ 1,640		
580		HC: 6" Recessed Square Downlight With Lens	213.0	0%	213.0	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 37,275	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,825	\$ 63,900		
581		HCE: 6" Recessed Square Downlight With Lens W/Emergency Battery Backup	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 540	\$ 125.00	\$ 375	\$ 915		
582		HS: 6" Recessed Square Downlight With Lens MRI Rated	8.0	0%	8.0	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 2,400		
583		HS: 6" Recessed Square Downlight W/Lens	14.0	0%	14.0	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750	\$ 4,200		
584		HD: 6" Down Light Hi-Abuse	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 700	\$ 125.00	\$ 500	\$ 1,200		
585		HF: 6" Recessed Square Downlight W/Lens	60.0	0%	60.0	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500	\$ 18,000		
586		H4: 4" Recessed Square Downlight W/Lens	60.0	0%	60.0	EA	\$ 168.00	\$ 10,080	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,320	\$ 17,400		
587		F4: 4L LED Strip	49.0	0%	49.0	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,800	\$ 142.00	\$ 6,958	\$ 16,758		
588		F4E: 4L LED Strip W/Emergency Battery	20.0	0%	20.0	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 142.00	\$ 2,840	\$ 6,840		
589		F8: 8L LED Strip	6.0	0%	6.0	EA	\$ 228.00	\$ 1,368	\$ 155.00	\$ 930	\$ 2,298		
590		M1: 1X4 Patient Troffer	44.0	0%	44.0	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,260	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,720	\$ 12,980		
591		M2: 2X2 Flange Mounted LED	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 555	\$ 132.00	\$ 396	\$ 951		
592		M8: 2x4 Flange Mounted LED	26.0	0%	26.0	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,070	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640	\$ 8,710		
593		X1: 1 Face/AC Exit LED	63.0	0%	63.0	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,765	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,426	\$ 16,191		
594		X2: 2 Face/AC Exit LED	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,705	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,122	\$ 2,827		
595		X3: 1 Face/Em "X-Ray In Use" LED	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,705	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,122	\$ 2,827		
596		D4: 2X4 Basket, Hi-Abuse LED	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 195	\$ 140.00	\$ 140	\$ 335		
597		HP1: Green Fato Perimeter Helpaid Lighting	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 165	\$ 118.00	\$ 118	\$ 283		
598		V1: 20" Horizontal Mounted Vanity Sconce	13.0	0%	13.0	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,535	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,794	\$ 4,329		
599		V2: 30" Vertical Mounted Vanity Sconce	9.0	0%	9.0	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,980	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,332	\$ 3,312		
600		W1: Wall Pack-Type II LED	23.0	0%	23.0	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,795	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,346	\$ 6,141		
601		CW	19.0	0%	19.0	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,375	\$ 10.00	\$ 190	\$ 2,565		
602		CW1	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500	\$ 10.00	\$ 40	\$ 540		
603		SZ Acoustic LED Linear Pendant	13.0	0%	13.0	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625	\$ 10.00	\$ 130	\$ 1,755		
Panelboards													
604		Panel: HP1, Volt: 480Y/277, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 225A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850	\$ 4,500		
605		Panel: ELLS1, Volt: 280Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 125A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100	\$ 2,750		
606		Panel: EHL51, Volt: 480Y/277, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 100A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020	\$ 2,470		
607		Panel: EHL52, Volt: 480Y/277, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 100A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020	\$ 2,470		
608		Panel: HP2, Volt: 480Y/277, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 225A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850	\$ 4,500		
609		Panel: HM1, Volt: 480Y/277, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 225A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850	\$ 4,500		
610		Panel: LP1, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 250A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900	\$ 4,700		
611		Panel: LP2, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 225A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850	\$ 4,500		
612		Panel: LP3, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 400A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 4,522	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300	\$ 6,822		
613		Panel: LP4, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 250A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900	\$ 4,700		
614		Panel: LP5, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 400A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 4,522	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300	\$ 6,822		
615		Panel: ELCB1, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 300A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100	\$ 5,700		
616		Panel: ELCB2, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 225A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850	\$ 4,500		
617		Panel: ELCB3, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 225A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850	\$ 4,500		
618		Panel: ELCB4, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 150A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150	\$ 2,930		
619		Panel: EHC81, Volt: 480Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 100A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020	\$ 2,470		
620		Panel: EHC82, Volt: 480Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 100A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020	\$ 2,470		
621		Panel: EHEB, Volt: 480Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 400A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 4,522	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300	\$ 6,822		
622		Panel: EHEB2, Volt: 480Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 250A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900	\$ 4,700		
623		Panel: EEB, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 225A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850	\$ 4,500		
624		Panel: EHRAD, Volt: 408Y/277, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 225A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850	\$ 4,500		
625		Isolation Panel: OR1, Volt: 408, 1-Phase, 2-Wire, 30A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100	\$ 660.00	\$ 660	\$ 1,760		
626		Panel: LPF, Volt: 208Y/120, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, 175A	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250	\$ 3,140		
TELECOMMUNICATION													
627		1-Port Telecommunication Outlets	205.0	0%	205.0	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,475	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,940	\$ 33,415		
628		2-Port Telecommunication Outlets	198.0	0%	198.0	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,810	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,464	\$ 32,274		
629		3-Port Telecommunication Outlets	255.0	0%	255.0	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,225	\$ 68.00	\$ 17,340	\$ 41,565		
630		4-Port Telecommunication Outlets	65.0	0%	65.0	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,420	\$ 10,595		
631		Special Purpose Outlet	315.0	0%	315.0	EA	\$ 122.00	\$ 38,430	\$ 78.00	\$ 24,570	\$ 63,000		
632		Junction Box	108.0	0%	108.0	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,180	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,020	\$ 16,200		
FIRE ALARM													
633		Combination of Fire Alarm, Horn & Visual Signal	138.0	0%	138.0	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 48,300	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,010	\$ 68,310		
634		Combination of Weatherproof Fire Alarm, Horn & Visual Signal	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 388.00	\$ 1,940	\$ 165.00	\$ 825	\$ 2,765		
635		Fire Alarm Visual Signal Device	96.0	0%	96.0	EA	\$ 422.00	\$ 40,512	\$ 165.00	\$ 15,840	\$ 56,352		
636		Tamper Switch	9.0	0%	9.0	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080	\$ 85.00	\$ 765	\$ 1,845		
637		Photo-electric Area Smoke Detectors	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 102.00	\$ 510	\$ 2,010		
638		Water Flow Switch	9.0	0%	9.0	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080	\$ 85.00	\$ 765	\$ 1,845		
639		Fire Alarm Control Panel	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750	\$ 9,750		
640		Fire Alarm Manual Station	25.0	0%	25.0	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750	\$ 15,000		
641		Card Reader	138.0	0%	138.0	EA	\$ 355.00	\$ 48,990	\$ 102.00	\$ 14,076	\$ 63,066		
642		Request To Exit Device(Motion)	65.0	0%	65.0	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,720	\$ 25,220		
643		Fixed CCTV Camera	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815	\$ 6,765		
644		Request To Exit Device(Push Button)	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,045	\$ 4,620		
645		Visual Signal (4" Sq Box W/Single Gang Mud Ring)	141.0	0%	141.0	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,200	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,985	\$ 40,185		
646		Master Station Console	12.0	0%	12.0	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 5,280	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200	\$ 6,480		
647		Bath Station	114.0	0%	114.0	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 34,200	\$ 102.00	\$ 11,628	\$ 45,828		
648		Bath Switch W/Cancel	28.0	0%	28.0	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,100	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,024	\$ 12,124		
649		Electromagnetic Door Holder	28.0	0%	28.0	EA	\$ 388.00	\$ 10,864	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,416	\$ 14,280		
650		Pat. Station W/Cancel	16.0	0%	16.0	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 5,120	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360	\$ 6,480		
651		Pat. Station W/CB	24.0	0%	24.0	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800	\$ 5,760		
652		Nurse Call Key Switch	6.0	0%	6.0	EA	\$ 19.00	\$ 114	\$ 85.00	\$ 510	\$ 624		
653		Staff W/Cancel	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,155	\$ 4,455		
654		Auxiliary Jack	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 925	\$ 65.00	\$ 325	\$ 1,250		
31. EARTHWORK												\$140,070	
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL													
655		Excavation	2500.0	15%	2875.0	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32.00	\$ 92,000	\$ 92,000		
656		Backfill	1100.0	15%	1265.0	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 48,070	\$ 48,070		
32. EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS												\$4,391,439	
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL													
657		Temporary Gravel Construction Entrance	2281.6	5%	2395.6	SF	\$ 5.62	\$ 13,463	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,270	\$ 18,734		
658		Wetland E	98278.7	5%	103192.6	SF	\$ 1.10	\$ 113,512	\$ 0.30	\$ 30,958	\$ 144,470		
659		Wetland W-1	3375.3	5%	3544.1	SF	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,899	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,063	\$ 4,962		
660		Wetland W-2	9749.7	5%	10237.2	SF	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,261	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,071	\$ 14,332		
661		Pond Area	55686.1	5%	58470.4	SF	\$ 0.89	\$ 52,039	\$ 0.20	\$ 11,694	\$ 63,733		
662		Berm	2939.6	5%	3086.6	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,346	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,858	\$ 16,204		
663		3'-0" Wide Maintenance Berm	769.7	5%	808.2	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,233	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,010	\$ 4,243		
664		Tree Barricade w/ Wood Bracing Or Orange Mesh Fencing	4694.9	5%	5108.2	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 61,298	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,433	\$ 81,731		
665		Wood Stake @ 5'-0" oc	973.0	0%	973.0	EA	\$ 8.66	\$ 8,426	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,870	\$ 11,296		
666		Staked Silt Fence	6528.2	5%	6854.6	LF	\$ 1.78	\$ 12,201	\$ 3.96	\$ 27,144	\$ 39,346		
ASPHALT PAVEMENT													

Sr#	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTE	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	MATERIAL TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	TOTAL LABOR	TOTAL COST	REMARKS	TRADE COST
684		Dimension: 12'-0"x6'-0", Aluminum Ornamental Black Gate w/ Knox Lock	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075	\$ 804.00	\$ 804	\$ 2,879		
685		Dimension: 20'-0"x6'-0", Aluminum Ornamental Black Gate w/ Knox Lock	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 3,490	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 1,132	\$ 4,622		
686		Dimension: 25'-0"x6'-0", Aluminum Ornamental Black Gate w/ Knox Lock	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525	\$ 5,585		
SITE STRIPING & PAVEMENT MARKING													
687		24" Wide White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	70.8	5%	74.4	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 357	\$ 2.00	\$ 149	\$ 506		
688		18" Wide Crosswalk Striping	495.6	5%	520.4	LF	\$ 3.36	\$ 1,749	\$ 1.25	\$ 651	\$ 2,399		
689		Handicap Mark On Pavement	9.0	0%	9.0	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,755	\$ 70.00	\$ 630	\$ 2,385		
690		3'-0"x3'-0" Directional Arrow	30.0	0%	30.0	EA	\$ 466.00	\$ 13,980	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 18,480		
SIGNAGE													
691		30" Stop Sign / Exit Only / Do Not Enter Sign	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 520	\$ 100.00	\$ 200	\$ 720		
692		16'-0" Long Monument Sign	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560	\$ 300.00	\$ 600	\$ 2,160		
693		Pedestrian Crossing Sign	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 675	\$ 80.00	\$ 240	\$ 915		
694		Handicap Parking Sign	22.0	0%	22.0	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760	\$ 6,710		
695		Don Not Enter Sign	20.0	0%	20.0	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 6,100		
696		Stop Sign	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225	\$ 80.00	\$ 80	\$ 305		
SITE SPECIALTIES													
697		6'-0" Long Concrete Wheel Stop w/ (2) #4 Vertical Rebar's @ 18" oc + (2) #4 Continuous Rebar's	275.0	0%	275.0	EA	\$ 128.00	\$ 35,200	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,500	\$ 51,700		
SITE FURNISHING													
698		6'-0"x3'-0" Picnic Table	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,370	\$ 200.00	\$ 600	\$ 2,970		
699		2'-6"x2'-6" Picnic Table	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,455	\$ 145.00	\$ 435	\$ 1,890		
700		6'-0"x1'-0" Bench	6.0	0%	6.0	EA	\$ 562.00	\$ 3,372	\$ 160.00	\$ 960	\$ 4,332		
701		Gas Grill Bar-B-Que	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 4,120	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450	\$ 5,570		
702		6'-0"x5'-0" Bike Rack	8.0	0%	8.0	EA	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,240	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440	\$ 5,680		
703		10'-0"x5'-0" Bike Rack	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690	\$ 260.00	\$ 520	\$ 2,210		
TRASH ENCLOSURE													
704		6" Thick Screened Concrete Dumpster Pad Over 6" Thick Aggregate Base Course	5837.3	5%	6129.2	SF	\$ 6.20	\$ 38,001	\$ 2.20	\$ 13,484	\$ 51,485		
705		18" Dia x3'-6" High Concrete Foundation For Bollard	10.1	5%	10.6	CY	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,438	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,539	\$ 5,976		
706		18" Dia x3'-4" High Concrete Foundation For Gate Post	5.3	5%	5.5	CY	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,797	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,327	\$ 3,124		
707		10'-0"x6'-0" Trash Receptacle	22.0	0%	22.0	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 39,600	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200	\$ 52,800		
708		Dimension: 11'-0"x6'-0" Dumpster Enclosure Gate w/ Latch	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 7,100	\$ 804.00	\$ 3,216	\$ 10,316		
709		Dimension: 23'-6"x6'-0" Dumpster Enclosure Gate w/ Latch	9.0	0%	9.0	EA	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 29,610	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 10,485	\$ 40,095		
710		36" High x 6" Dia Standard Steel Pipe Bollard	44.0	0%	44.0	SF	\$ 725.00	\$ 31,900	\$ 280.00	\$ 12,320	\$ 44,220		
33. UTILITIES												\$2,332,824	
WATER SYSTEM													
711		1" Dia Valve	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 146.00	\$ 292	\$ 63.00	\$ 126	\$ 418		
712		2" Dia Valve	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,298	\$ 4,323		
713		9'-6" Dia Fountain	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 425	\$ 183.00	\$ 183	\$ 608		
714		10"x6" Reducer	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 182.00	\$ 182	\$ 78.00	\$ 78	\$ 260		
715		10"x8" Reducer	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 196.00	\$ 196	\$ 84.00	\$ 84	\$ 280		
716		8" Dia PVC Water Main	3098.8	5%	3253.8	LF	\$ 46.80	\$ 152,134	\$ 44.39	\$ 144,435	\$ 302,569		
717		10" Dia PVC Water Main	844.2	5%	886.4	LF	\$ 57.35	\$ 50,835	\$ 50.60	\$ 44,852	\$ 95,687		
718		1" Dia Polybuting Water Service	185.7	5%	195.0	LF	\$ 6.77	\$ 1,320	\$ 12.38	\$ 2,414	\$ 3,735		
719		2" Dia Polybuting Water Service	888.0	5%	932.4	LF	\$ 14.80	\$ 13,799	\$ 20.66	\$ 19,263	\$ 33,061		
720		2" Dia service Tap	133.6	5%	140.3	LF	\$ 14.80	\$ 2,077	\$ 20.66	\$ 2,899	\$ 4,975		
FIRE WATER HYDRANT SYSTEM													
721		6" Dia Fire Hydrant	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 295.00	\$ 295	\$ 127.00	\$ 127	\$ 422		
722		8" Dia Fire Hydrant	7.0	0%	7.0	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,590	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,113	\$ 3,703		
723		10" Dia Fire Hydrant	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 466.00	\$ 1,398	\$ 200.00	\$ 600	\$ 1,998		
724		6" Dia Valve And Blue RPM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 390.00	\$ 390	\$ 168.00	\$ 168	\$ 558		
725		8" Dia Valve And Blue RPM	7.0	0%	7.0	EA	\$ 458.00	\$ 3,206	\$ 197.00	\$ 1,379	\$ 4,585		
726		10" Dia Valve And Blue RPM	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680	\$ 241.00	\$ 723	\$ 2,403		
727		4" Dia Fire Department Connection	7.0	0%	7.0	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575	\$ 97.00	\$ 679	\$ 2,254		
728	23/31	4" Dia PVC Fire Line (DR-18)	838.0	5%	879.9	LF	\$ 29.60	\$ 26,044	\$ 32.65	\$ 28,727	\$ 54,771		
729		6" Dia PVC Fire Service (DR-18)	372.3	5%	390.9	LF	\$ 38.77	\$ 15,155	\$ 40.20	\$ 15,714	\$ 30,868		
DRAINAGE SYSTEM													
730		4'-6" Dia sanitary Sewer Manhole	12.0	0%	12.0	EA	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 34,680	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 14,940	\$ 49,620		
731		1'-6" Dia Clean Out	50.0	0%	50.0	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750	\$ 161.00	\$ 8,050	\$ 26,800		
732		1'-10" Dia Cleanout	79.0	0%	79.0	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 31,600	\$ 172.00	\$ 13,588	\$ 45,188		
733		10'-6"x6'-2" H Inlet Drainage	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 895.00	\$ 895	\$ 385.00	\$ 385	\$ 1,280		
734		4'-6" Type 4 Inlet Drainage	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160	\$ 249.00	\$ 498	\$ 1,658		
735		8" Dia PVC Roof Drain Pipe (DR-26)	831.5	5%	873.1	LF	\$ 38.77	\$ 33,849	\$ 40.20	\$ 35,098	\$ 69,947		
736		8" Dia PVC Roof Drain Pipe (DR-26)	1577.0	5%	1655.9	LF	\$ 48.60	\$ 80,476	\$ 44.39	\$ 73,505	\$ 153,980		
737		6" Dia PVC Pipe	1631.0	5%	1712.5	LF	\$ 38.77	\$ 66,394	\$ 40.20	\$ 68,843	\$ 135,237		
738		8" Dia PVC Pipe	1042.3	5%	1094.4	LF	\$ 48.60	\$ 53,189	\$ 44.39	\$ 48,581	\$ 101,770		
739		10" Dia PVC Pipe	3299.1	5%	3464.1	LF	\$ 57.35	\$ 198,664	\$ 50.60	\$ 175,281	\$ 373,945		
740		15" Dia RCP Pipe	1121.1	5%	1177.2	LF	\$ 70.34	\$ 82,803	\$ 57.20	\$ 67,335	\$ 150,138		
741		18" Dia RCP Pipe	1857.5	5%	1950.4	LF	\$ 78.90	\$ 153,888	\$ 64.30	\$ 125,412	\$ 279,300		
742		24" Dia RCP Pipe	1317.5	5%	1383.4	LF	\$ 85.66	\$ 118,498	\$ 70.19	\$ 97,098	\$ 215,596		
743		30" Dia RCP Pipe	622.1	5%	653.2	LF	\$ 94.32	\$ 61,610	\$ 75.26	\$ 49,160	\$ 110,774		
744		36" Dia RCP Pipe	124.1	5%	130.3	LF	\$ 105.30	\$ 13,720	\$ 78.30	\$ 10,202	\$ 23,922		
745		18" Dia Trench	91.8	5%	96.4	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,313	\$ 10.00	\$ 964	\$ 3,277		
746		42" Dia RCP Pipe	191.0	5%	200.5	LF	\$ 134.00	\$ 26,872	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,046	\$ 43,918		
SUB TOTAL												\$21,223,884	
OVERHEAD												\$ 1,485,679	
PROFIT												\$ 3,183,598	
INSURANCE												\$ -	
CONTINGENCY												\$ 424,480	
NET TOTAL												\$ 26,317,741	